From: TexasRed01 <texasred01@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, May 14, 2021 10:18:45 AM
To: Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>
Cc: Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Rita <mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend

<ktownsend(@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope <tshope@azleg.gov>Wendy Rogers <WRogers@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen
<wpetersen@azleg.gov>; Tyler Pace <TPace(@azleg.gov>;J.D. Mesnard <JMesnard@azleg.gov>;David Livingston
<dlivingston@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach <VLeach@azleg.gov>;Sine Kerr <SKerr@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray
<RGray(@azleg.gov>;David Gowan <dgowan@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer <PBoyer@azleg.gov>Kelli Ward
<kelli.ward@azgop.org>

Subject: AZ Senate Pres Drops Bombshell Election Audit Interference Allegations Against Maricopa County
(https://www.westernjournal.com/)

Senate President Fann,

T know we, as Republicans, try not to recall or display our "dirty laundry" in public regarding other Republicans. In this case, though, it's far from just
dirty laundry. What Supervisor Sellers and the other

Maricopa Supervisors have perpetrated a deliberate successful attempt to preempt the votes of Arizonans that voted for President Donald J. Trump in
the 2020 Presidential Election. This latest violation

of election laws must be dealt with in order to keep it from happening again.

"Any person, whether or not an officer of election or custodian, who willfully steals, destroys, conceals, mutilates, or alters any record or paper
required by section 20701 of

this title to be retained and preserved shall be fined not more than $1,000 or imprisoned not more than one year, or both." In this instance, all involved
in this miscarriage of justice,

including the 5 Republican Supervisors in MaricopaCounty, must be held accountable; and a $1000 fine is not sufficient punishment to deter future
illegal activity.

When are we going to fight for the American people and Arizonans like President Trump fought for us? Now is the time!!

52 USC 20701: Retention and preservation of records and papers by officers of elections; deposit with custodian; penalty for violation

Text contains those laws in effect on May 13, 2021

From Title 52-VOTING AND ELECTIONSSubtitle II-Voting Assistance and Election AdministrationCHAPTER 207-FEDERAL ELECTION
RECORDS

Jump To:Source Credit<https://uscode.house.gov/view.xhtml?req=granuleid: USC-prelim-title52-

section20701 &num=0&edition=prelim#sourcecredit>Miscellaneous<https://uscode.house.gov/view.xhtml ?req=granuleid: USC-prelim-title52-
section20701 &num=0&edition=prelim#miscellaneous-note>Codification<https://uscode.house.gov/view.xhtml ?req=granuleid: USC-prelim-title 52-
section20701 &num=0&edition=prelim#codification-note>

*20701. Retention and preservation of records and papers by officers of elections; deposit with custodian; penalty for violation

Every officer of election shall retain and preserve, for a period of twenty-two months from the date of any general, special, or primary election of which
candidates for the office of President, Vice President, presidential elector, Member of the Senate, Member of the House of Representatives, or Resident
Commissioner from the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico are voted for, all records and papers which come into his possession relating to any application,
registration, payment of poll tax, or other act requisite to voting in such election, except that, when required by law, such records and papers may be
delivered to another officer of election and except that, if a State or the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico designates a custodian to retain and preserve
these records and papers at a specitied place, then such records and papers may be deposited with such custodian, and the duty to retain and preserve
any record or paper so deposited shall devolve upon such custodian. Any officer of election or custodian who willfully fails to comply with this section
shall be fined not more than $1,000 or imprisoned not more than one year, or both.

(Pub. L. 86449, title I1I, *301, May 6, 1960, 74 Stat. 88 <https://uscode.house.gov/statviewer.htm?volume=74&page=88> .)
Respecttully,

Barbara Carpenter

Precinct Committeeman

District 1, Kingman, AZ

817-296-8707

"Socialism is a philosophy of failure, the creed of ignorance, and the gospel of envy; its inherent virtue is the equal sharing of misery"
Winston Churchill

"Be careful when you follow the masses. Sometimes the M is silent."

[https://docs.google.com/uc?
export=download&id=1MLgVATeiAcdemboGsoUfaK p493UzsJOK &revid=0B1q0x Y gO3QL0cmJaNX1j TWkxa2 5IM11IFMUxPQk04SXNhTDBZPQ)]
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